Funds Application Report - 8th Mortgage Trust

January, 2019

Payment Calculation Date

[nterest Rate Determination Date:

Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:
Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

Beginning day, current Accrual Period

Ending day. current Acerual Period

Payment Date

Mumber of days in Acerual Period

Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Morlgages al the clase of the last day of the Collection

Period prior 1o the Collection Period just ended (1).

Frmerpal Halance of the Uroup ot Morigages al the ¢/ose of the last day of the Collection

Period just ended.

Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulied Mortgages at the

close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended

(1) multiplicd by 0.45% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the

Collection Period.

First day of the Collection Period just ended

Last day of the Collection Period just ended

Number of dayvs in the Collection Period

Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Acerual Period

Fees and Expenses

Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission of the Payment Agent:

Local Supervision Fee SEC

Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):

Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS);

Monthly Advance of Income Tax (AMIR):

Total Fees and Expenses

Available Funds CutofT Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)

Less

Senior Fees and Expenses:

Series A Interest:

Deposits 1o the Series A Interest Reserve Account!
Series B Interest:

Series A Required Principal:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses:

Series B Initial Period Accrued [nterest:

Series B Insufificiency Acerued Interest:

Issuer Trustee Initial Period Accrued Fee:

Issuer Trustee Fee and any indemnification of the lssuer Trustee:
Series A Additional Principal:

Series B Trigger Event Accrued Interest;

Issuer Trustee Trigger Event Accrued Fee:

Series B Principal Payment:

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

EMILIO PIMENTEL

February 1. 2019
January 1, 2019
5.50%

4.7725%

4.5000%

January 11,2019
February 11, 2019
February 8, 2019
32

December 31, 2018

32,483.754.26
32,192,195.54

32,040,787.13

12,587.45

January 1, 2019
January 31, 2019
31
17.306,890.23
13,950,000.00

3,496.52
6.519.20
1,748.26
0.00
0.00
244.76
456.34
122.38
0.00

12,587 45

477.162.30

12,587.45
73.419.67
0.00
55.800.00
303.850.24

473.83
0.00

0.00
10,106.05
0.00
20,923.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



