Funds Application Report - 8th Mortgage Trust January, 2019

Payment Calculation Date	P
CT-COMPACT MARKET ON THE CONTRACT CONTRACT AND	February 1, 2019
Interest Rate Determination Date:	January 1, 2019
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:	5,50%
Interest Rate Series A	4.7725%
Interest Rate Series B	4.5000%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period	January 11, 2019
Ending day, current Accrual Period	February 11, 2019
Payment Date	February 8, 2019
Number of days in Accrual Period	32
Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.	December 31, 2018
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended (1).	32,483,754.26
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the <i>close</i> of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.	32,192,195.54
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended	32,040,787.13
 multiplied by 0.45% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the Collection Period. 	12,587.45
First day of the Collection Period just ended	January 1, 2019
Last day of the Collection Period just ended	January 31, 2019
Number of days in the Collection Period	31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period	
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period	17,306,890.23
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	13,950,000.00
Fees and Expenses Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:	3,496.52
Servicing Fee:	6,519.20
Commission of the Payment Agent:	1,748.26
Local Supervisión Fee SEC	0.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent	0.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS): Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):	244.76
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS):	456.34 122.38
Monthly Advance of Income Tax (AMIR):	0.00
Total Fees and Expenses	12,587.45
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)	477,162.30
Less	
Senior Fees and Expenses:	12,587.45
Series A Interest:	73,419.67
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:	0.00
Series B Interest:	55,800.00
Series A Required Principal: Subordinated Fees and Expenses:	303,850,24
Series B Initial Period Accrued Interest:	473.83 0.00
Series B Insufificiency Accrued Interest:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Initial Period Accrued Fee:	10,106.05
Issuer Trustee Fee and any indemnification of the Issuer Trustee:	0.00
Series A Additional Principal:	20,925.06
Series B Trigger Event Accrued Interest: Issuer Trustee Trigger Event Accrued Fee:	0.00
Series B Principal Payment:	0.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:	0.00
	0.00

EMILIO PIMENTEL

USTILE DE TEJEIRA